LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE
ORDER

DATE: August 24, 2020

Contract Modification: No. 1 Final

CONTRACT #: 046-2020

PROJECT: Elizabeth St. and Forest Park Site Improvements

TO: The Allen Company, Inc.
3009 Atkinson Ave Ste 300

Lexington, KY 40509

NTMWW{&“MMWA&M&&MW““ T L A A e T e O L B o e X,

Onglnal Contract Amount $179,185.10
Cumulatwe Amount of Previous Contract Modifications
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Existing Contract Amount $179,185.10
Net (mcree/das) InContract Amount (From followmg pages) -$17,166.49
Percent Change of This Contract Mod|f|cat|on -10%
nglnal Contract Amount - $179,185.10
Cumulative Amount of ail Contract Modifications -$17,166.49
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications -10%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $162,018.61
o T T T N T N e T j- - O e X X TN W W e T T e e e ‘
Recommended by \]“., > f&_kﬁ,:ff’/ : - (Proj. Engr.) Date @/ 3 ,;Z’?‘*
Accepted by N (Consultant) Date
Accepted by > __(Contractor) Date 2 /27( 20
Approved by Zﬁ/""@(; (Director) Date ‘/'/2—_/3 e
Approved by - (Commissioner) Date
Approved by - (Mayor or CAQ) Date .
L




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: August 24, 2020
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |No. 1 Final
CONTRACT #: |046-2020
Project:  Elizabeth St. & Forest Park Site Improvements
TO: The Allen Company, Inc.
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
Ilt\je m A[?EEIJ_/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease .in Gantract Increase i.n contract
0. price price
1] ADD |[Asphalt Pavement Surface (1.5") Roadway EA 1 $ 899.60 | $ - $ 899.60
2| ADD |DGA 4" Driveway EA 1 $ 680.23 | § - $ 680.23
3| ADD [Curb Reconstruction (KYTC STD Header Curb) EA 1 $ 1,295.00 | $ - $ 1,295.00
4 ADD |4.5" Concrete Sidewalk EA 1 $ 1,921.57 | § - $ 1,921.57
5| ADD [6" PVC Sewer Lateral EA 1 $ 1,580.57 | $ - $ 1,580.57
6| DEL |Full Depth Pavement Removal EA 1 $ 1,719.30 | $ 1,719.30 | $ -
7| DEL |Asphalt Pavement Base (3") Roadway EA 1 $ 2,555.96 | $ 2,555.96 | $ -
8| DEL |DGA 9" Roadway EA 1 $ 473930 | $ 4,739.30 | $ -
9| DEL |Stone Bridging For Roadway EA 1 $ 6,720.00 | $ 6,720.00 | $ -
10| DEL |Excavation Of Undesirable Soil EA 1 $ 5,862.40 | $ 5,862.40 | $ -
11| DEL [6" PVC Sewer Lateral EA 1 $ 1,946.50 | $ 1,946.50 | $ -
$ - |$ -
$ - 1S -
$ - 1S -
..................................... : . L -
Total decreasse $ = 2354346}
Total increase i 6,376.97
oo . e

Page 1 of 1




Page 3of 3

Elizabeth St. & Forest Park Site
PROJECT: Improvements
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
CONTRACT NO. 046-2020
CHANGE ORDER: No. 1 Final

-

Necessity for change: To provide additional sidewalk and curb quantities necessary to
provide site improvements such as adequate drainage and curb repairs. To delete bid
items that were not necessary for project completion.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _ X _No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X_No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X_Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?  Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




